Telecon Minutes
ANSI C63.19

Method of Measurements for Compatibility between

Wireless Communications Devices

and

Hearing Aids

Time: 
Wednesday, September 24, 2008 at 10:30AM EST

Participants

Stephen Berger

Jim Turner

Bob Hofmann

Steve Julstrom

Dave Case

Mead Killion

Tom Knipple 
Dave Preves 
Joe Morissey 
George Hirvela 
Steve Coston

Daoud Attayi

Steve Liu

Agenda

1. Call to order and introductions

2. Approval of agenda
3. Review of WG membership roster

4. Discussion – Technology assessment vs product testing
5. Discussion – Review status of draft
6. Other items as time permits

7. Set time/date for next telecon

8. Next meeting: Mon. Oct. 6, 2008 at 1:00 PM ET
9. Adjourn
Minutes
1. The chair called the meeting to order at 10:30 AM CT.   Participants were identified and self-introductions were made.  

2. The agenda was reviewed and approved.

3. Minutes for the March 4 and September 17 telecons were approved.
4. Stephen Berger presented a decision matrix proposed for use in guiding the AWF decision.

5. Stephen Julstrom presented his generalized weighting function followed by extended discussion of his proposal, related research data and potential impacts.

6. A plan was approved for a decision making approach for this issue, as follows:

a. An E-Mail ballot will be issued to document the WG’s desire to move toward a degeneralized method for appraising the impact of modulation.

b. If that E-Mail ballot is successful then a second WG ballot, preceded by additional discussion will select the weighting function to be used.
c. A draft reflect the adopted weighting function would then be prepared and presented to the WG for consideration.

7. The next WG telecon will be:

a. On Wed., Oct. 1, 2008 at 10:30 ET to discuss 1900.2 and interference analysis

8. The next in-person meeting will be held from 1-5 PM Monday, October 6 at UL in Northbrook, IL.
Summary of Action Items
	#
	Item
	Status

	
	Action Items from September 17, 2008 WG Telecon

	1
	Action item:  Stephen Berger to schedule telecons for next 2 weeks.
	Complete

	2
	Action item:  Steve Julstrom to resend contributions presenting his proposed weighting for HAC.
	Complete

	3
	Action item:  
	

	4
	Action item:  
	

	5
	Action item:  
	

	6
	Action item:  
	

	7
	Action item:  
	

	8
	Action item:  
	

	9
	Action item:  
	

	10
	Action item:  
	


	Conference Details

	#

Start Time

End Time

Caller Number

Mins.

1

09/17/2008 09:26 AM

10:53 AM

88

2

09/17/2008 09:26 AM

10:53 AM

410-290-xxxx

87

3

09/17/2008 09:27 AM

10:53 AM

404-236-xxxx

87

4

09/17/2008 09:28 AM

10:38 AM

954-723-xxxx

71

5

09/17/2008 09:29 AM

09:34 AM

301-693-xxxx

5

6

09/17/2008 09:31 AM

10:53 AM

972-894-xxxx

83

7

09/17/2008 09:31 AM

10:53 AM

301-796-xxxx

83

8

09/17/2008 09:31 AM

10:53 AM

630-664-xxxx

82

9

09/17/2008 09:32 AM

10:53 AM

952-941-xxxx

82

10

09/17/2008 09:32 AM

10:53 AM

330-896-xxxx

82

11

09/17/2008 09:32 AM

10:53 AM

512-869-xxxx

81

12

09/17/2008 09:33 AM

10:53 AM

519-888-xxxx

81

13

09/17/2008 09:34 AM

10:53 AM

919-536-xxxx

80

14

09/17/2008 09:35 AM

10:53 AM

301-693-xxxx

79

15

09/17/2008 09:37 AM

09:47 AM

773-706-xxxx

10

16

09/17/2008 09:47 AM

10:53 AM

773-604-xxxx

66

17

09/17/2008 09:48 AM

10:53 AM

952-828-xxxx

65

18

09/17/2008 10:21 AM

10:53 AM

410-908-xxxx

33



	Total Calls:
	18

	Peak number of active lines:
	16

	Lines reserved:
	15


